RESOLUTION NO. 2022 - 19

Councilor Schultz offered the following resolution and moved its adoption:

WHEREAS, the City of New Ulm is required to designate the election polling places within the City of New Ulm pursuant to Minnesota State Statute 204B.16, Subd 1.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of New Ulm, Brown County, Minnesota does hereby designate the 2022 election polling places to be as follows:

	Ward 1	Redeemer Lutheran Church, 700 South Broadway Street
	Ward 2	New Ulm Community Center, 600 North German Street
NEW	Ward 3	Christ the King Lutheran Church, 1515 North Garden Street
NEW	Ward 4	Our Saviors Lutheran Church, 1400 South State Street

The motion for the adoption of the foregoing resolution was duly seconded by Councilor Warmka and, the roll being called, the following vote was recorded:

Councilors Christian, Mack, Schultz, Warmka and President Boettger. Voting Aye: Voting Nay: None. Not Voting: None.

Whereupon said resolution was declared to have been duly adopted this 1st day of March 2022.

ent of the City Counc

Attest:

Finance Director

The above resolution approved March 1, 2022.

Document Number: 222895 Filed April 7, 2022 Office of the Minnesota Secretary of State Steve Simon